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liVsrmiN Command 11kadquakti:RS

*1668. Shri U. C. Patnaik: Will the rvliiiislor ol Finance be pleased to state the expenditure that will be invQlvecJ in the move of Fastern Command Headquarters from Ranchi to

Lucknow?

The Deputy Minister of Defence

(Sardar Majithia): Rs. 67*46 lakhs, approximately.

GjAmfs to  Assam

nm. Shri Bimlaprosad Chaliha:
Will the Minister of Education b-

pleased to state:

(a) whether any grant has been sanctioned to the Department of

Historical and Antiquarian Studies,
Assam; and

(b) if so, the amount granted every

year since 1950?

The Minister of Education and Natural Resources and Scientific Research (Maulaua Azad): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Docs not arise.

Taxation Enquiry Commission

*=1670. Dr. Lanka  Sundaram;  Will the Minister of Financc be pleased to refer to the reply given to starred question No. 91 on the 17th November,

1954 and state:

(.'>) whether the Report of the Taxation Enquiry Commission has since been received;

(b) if so, 'Âhether Government have complete(l ‘̂le examination of the same; «o*i

(c) whether Government propose to Dublish the 'Rpnorl in r̂̂ v̂illrp of the

Dresontntion of Ibc RuHcrof’

The Minister of Revenue and Civil Expenditure (Shri M. C. Shah); (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) Not yet.

vc) The Report is still being studied by the Government, and I am afraid I I'annot indirate when it will be possible

to publish it.

A /71B Division (Botanical Sukve
OF  India)

*1671. Sardar Hukam Singh: WUl the Minister of Natural Resources and

Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether any specimen from foreign countries were received for identification in the Systematic Division of the Botanical Survey of India

during 1954;

(b) if so, the names of the countries from which the specimen were

received; and  ^

(c) whether any specimen collected in any foreign countries were received by India as a gift during the same year?

The Minister in the Ministry of

Natural Resources and Scientific Research (Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Yes, Sir.

Solar  Calend r

*lt)72. Shri Krishnacharya JoshI:

Will the Minister of Natural Resources and Scientific Research be pleased to state whether the Calendar Reform Committee has completed! ilie work of preparing an All India Natronal Solar

Calendar on a Scientific basis?

I'lie Minister in the Ministry of Natural Resources and Scientific Research (Shri K. D. Malaviya): Yes, Sir.

Fundamkntal RiGHI’S

♦1673. Shri  S.  N.  Das: Will  the

Minister of Home Affairs be pletised to lay a statement on the. Table of the House showing:

(a) the number of cases in which

Supreme Court was moved by appropriate proceedings for the enforcement of the rights guaranteed by Part III of the Constitution during 1953 and 1954 to-date; '

(b) the number of cases In which directions, orders, or writs includ'ing

